
 

Update: All Departments 
 

The PSA’s Provincial Office in Durban is inundated with complaints from members regarding 

Departments’ miscommunication and non-compliance with the COVID-19 directive from the 

Department of Public Service and Administration, the Department of Health and the World Health 

Organisation during this lockdown period. 

 

Issues raised by members include non-availability of public transport owing to national disaster 

regulations, certain employees not provided with work permits to travel to work, and a shortage of 

personal protective equipment such as masks, sanitisers. 

 

The PSA escalated these concerns to the Provincial Commander Committee, chaired by the Premier 

of KwaZulu-Natal, Mr Sihle Zikalala, and resolved some of the issues with the respective institutions’ 

management. 

 

Staff of the PSA Provincial Office are available to respond to members’ issues during the lockdown 

and beyond: 

 

• Gillian Hassan (Labour Relations Officer): Cell 082 880 8998 or Gillian.Hassan@psa.co.za 

• Isharat Moloo (Labour Relations Officer): Cell 082 880 8999 or Isharat.Moloo@psa.co.za  

• Deeda Govender (Labour Relations Officer): Cell 079 383 9041 or Deeda.Govender@psa.co.za  

• Vinod Hariparsad (Labour Relations Officer): Cell 082 888 2938 or Vinod.Hariparsad@psa.co.za   

• Sipho Vuza (Organising/Marketing Officer): Cell 082 880 8994 or Sipho.Vuza@psa.co.za  

• Marlyn Govender (Organising/Marketing Officer): Cell 082 809 0077 or 

Marlyn.Govender@psa.co.za  

• Kisten Subbadu (Organising/Marketing Officer): Cell 082 880 8953 or Kisten.Subbadu@psa.co.za  

• Zinhle Manyoni (Full-Time Shop Steward): Cell 082 375 4742 or Zinhle.Manyoni@psaftss.co.za 

• Velokuhle  Khowane (Full-Time Shop Steward): Cell 081 016 5109 or 

Velokuhle.khowane@psaftss.co.za  

 

Members will be informed of developments. Visit www.psa.co.za for newsletters and media 

statements. 
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